appointment of this candidate; and,  

WHEREAS, funds are available for this purpose within the Fire Department’s 2014 Operating Budget; and,  

WHEREAS, that effective from March 17, 2014 to December 31, 2014, all part-time employees shall work 

no more than one-thousand five-hundred (1500) hours in a fiscal calendar year, 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Jonathan Granby shall be appointed to the part-time 

position of Firefighter II/Paramedic at the pay rate of $10.92 per hour payable on a bi-weekly basis. 

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that this position shall have an effective date of August 4, 2014, with a one

[...]

through the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) and the Department of Homeland Security (DHS) for 
the purpose of purchasing a ladder truck; and, 

WHEREAS, Grant EMW-2013-FV-0211 was awarded to the Sugarcreek Township Fire Department in the 

amount of Eight Hundred Ninety-five Thousand dollars ($895,000.00), with the Federal share being 95% 
($850,250.00) and Sugarcreek Township share being 5% ($44,750.00); and, 

WHEREAS, Sugarcreek Township Fire Department's share of 5% ($44,750.00) shall come from line item 

2112-760-750-000 Motor Vehicles; and,